Mornington 17.12.25 G4 improving. Plays well.

R1|16:15 |
Mornington Peninsula 3MP Maiden Plate | 3U MDN | $42,500
2025m
Tab Form Horse BP Jockey Trainer Wt Div
1 x7539 DALI'S PICASSO 10 JAMIE MOTT K SOUTHEY 59.5
2 6x8x2 DISTILLERY 4 LACHLAN KING BEN BRISBOURNE 59.5 3.9
3 x4522 GOOD LORDY ME 2 JASON MASKIELL JACK LAING 59.5 5.0
4 5x995 GREAT OBSESSION 3 CARLEEN HEFEL CRAIG BLACKSHAW 59.5
5 39x65 KIRWANS BRIDGE 7 BEAU MERTENS G MOLONEY 59.5 12.0
6 84025 SAXON BLOOD 9 JNOONAN N MCPHERSON 59.5
7 42957 TENSILE 6 B RAWILLER N EADES 59.5
8 256 BONCAPO 8 R WHEARTY C MAHER 58.0 10.0
9 0734 JONQUIL 1 MR LUKE CARTWRIGHT (al.5) B SCOTT 57.5
10 94263 WINTER GRACE 5 BAILEY KINNINMONT (a3) P FOSTER 57.5 3.9
R2 | 16:50 |
Big Event Picnic Tables Handicap | BM70 | $40,000
3040m
TURF|
Tab Form Horse BP Jockey Trainer Wt Div
1 32762 KARBURAN 8 CNEWITT TB & N YOUNG 59.5 13.0
2 x7305 NATURAL RULER 2 JAMIE MOTT ANTHONY & SAM FREEDMAN 59.5 21.0
3 94167 GENRICHERO 4 L CURRIE M LAURIE 59.0 3.7
4 02010 STAR TESTYMONY 6 JNOONAN SYMON WILDE 58.5
5 43343 JEALOUS 5 BEAU MERTENS M WALKER 56.0 5.0
6 x4964 WHISKY MOON 9 JMCNEIL ALEXANDER RAE 54.0 33
7 83517 JENNI THE TANK 7 JETT STANLEY SHANE JACKSON 54.0
8 x2066 AMAWASHA 1 MR LUKE CARTWRIGHT (al.5) MITCHELL LEEK 54.0
9 62545 COSMOS FACTORY 3 RYAN HOUSTON (al.5) SHANE JACKSON 54.0



R3|17:25 |

Peninsula Kubota Maiden Plate | 3U MDN | $42,500

Tab
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R4 | 18:00 |

The Big Screen Company Maiden Plate | 3F MDN | $42,500

TURF]|

Tab
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Form

45x
8x070
5x33

32334
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x8670
7050x

x66x0

Form
6

42
7

4
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622
8x73x

Horse

KINGS COMMISSION
LIGHTNING JOEY
BURLEIGH

FOXTROT CHARLIE
INSPIRING
VALEDICTORIAN
WATTEN ASSETT
IMMORTAL MATILDA
SUN AND WAVES
FUNDAMENTAL NATURE
IMZADA

Horse

DETROIT DREAMING
HOT SPIRIT

KOKO

LADY OF ALSACE
MILOSEVIC

MISS MARANDA

MISS WAIKATO

PLATINUM RUSH
SKY WATCHER
SOMERSAULT
SUPERGRACE
TOY QUEEN

BP

2
9
11
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Jockey

CARLEEN HEFEL
RYAN HOUSTON (al.5)
R WHEARTY

DYLAN DUNN

BEAU MERTENS
JAMIE MOTT
THOMAS STOCKDALE
MS BREE TEMPLE (a4)
DAKOTAH KEANE (a2)
M J DEE

JNOONAN

Jockey

JNOONAN
THOMAS STOCKDALE
JAMIE MOTT
DAKOTAH KEANE (a2)
BEAU MERTENS

L CURRIE

CARLEEN HEFEL
JETT STANLEY

JDAROSE
M J DEE

MR LUKE CARTWRIGHT (al.5)

W GORDON

Trainer

M, W & J HAWKES
LOGAN MCGILL

C MAHER

B SCOTT

G EURELL

JULIUS SANDHU

S ZAHRA

J SADLER

MS B SCHREUDER
C MAHER

L & T Corstens & W Larkin

Trainer

G EURELL

S ZAHRA

M WALKER

T NOONAN

GAVIN BEDGGOOD

PETER G MOODY & KATHERINE
COLEMAN

PETER G MOODY & KATHERINE
COLEMAN

J WARREN

JACK LAING

G BEGG

L & T Corstens & W Larkin
EMMA-LEE & DAVID BROWNE

Wt

57.0
57.0
57.0
57.0
57.0
57.0

57.0
57.0
57.0
57.0
57.0

1200m

Div

21.0

4.4

9.0

11.0

18.0

501.0

14.0
14.0

1200m
Div
5.0

13.0
6.5

2.6



R5 | 18:30 |

Brad Masters Plumbing Handicap | BM70 | $40,000

Tab
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R6 | 19:00 |

ModTech Group Electricians Handicap | 3 BM64 | $40,000

TURF|

Tab
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50147
9x530
46x36
095x5

Form

5x135
535x9
1x33x
1

13
x4219
1x4
1208x

Horse
LET'SFACETHEMUSIC

MAGARTEN
DARTS DALY
OCTRAIN

ESECUTORE

SMART LITTLE MISS
IMMORTAL STAR
WHITE BEAR

Horse

CHICAGO BLUES
WARRIOR SMILE
DIAMOND GUST
DUBAI ADVENTURE
ESMAHLI

HI VAL

BRILLIANT HORIZON
TORSHEEN

BP

4
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Jockey
MS OLIVIA EAST (a3)

THOMAS STOCKDALE
JNOONAN
C NEWITT

M I DEE
BEAU MERTENS

R WHEARTY

MS BREE TEMPLE (a4)

Jockey

JAMIE MOTT

MR LUKE CARTWRIGHT (al.5)
RYAN HOUSTON (al.5)

M J DEE

L CURRIE

THOMAS STOCKDALE
JNOONAN

JMCNEIL

Trainer
M PRICE & M KENT

JHUNTER

SYMON WILDE

MONICA CROSTON & GERRAD
GILMOUR

BEN BRISBOURNE

REECE GOODWIN

C MAHER

MELISSA PAGE

Trainer

J WARREN

BEN, WILL & JD HAYES

M LAURIE

ANTHONY & SAM FREEDMAN
BEN, WILL & JD HAYES

C MAHER

T NOONAN

T BOND

Wt
60.0

60.0
59.0
58.5

58.0
56.5
555
DOES)

Wt

60.0
60.0
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.0
57.0

1200m

Div
4.0

6.0
10.0

4.0



R7 | 19:30 |

The Devilbend Golf Course Handicap | BM70 | $40,000

Tab
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Form

0x925
x2055
00444
134x8
84319
13423
15146
25123
x2315
86671

Horse

BLAZING HARRY
BRUNG KING

LETHAL THOUGHTS
SUPER SOLAR
MACEDON ROSE
WELCOMETOTHESHOW
LADY POTATO HEAD
RUSSIAN FRONT
SKETCH

DIAMANDA

BP Jockey

A= N Wbk WOWOo

BEAU MERTENS

JAMIE MOTT

R WHEARTY

M J DEE

L CURRIE

RYAN HOUSTON (al.5)
HANNAH EDGLEY (a2)

J MCNEIL

MR LUKE CARTWRIGHT (al.5)
CARLEEN HEFEL

Trainer

M PRICE & M KENT

HDWYER

C MAHER

REECE GOODWIN

BEN, WILL & JD HAYES

Tyler Donaldson-Aitken

P STOKES

ANDREA LEEK

ANTHONY & SAM FREEDMAN
MICHAEL BINNEY

Wt

60.0
59.5

59.0
SIS
57.5
57.0
56.0
54.0
54.0

1500m

Div
13.0

9.5

16.0
16.0
3.6



