

Mornington 17.12.25 G4 improving. Plays well.

R1 | 16:15 |

Mornington Peninsula 3MP Maiden Plate | 3U MDN | \$42,500

2025m

GOOD 4TURF

Tab	Form Horse	BP Jockey	Trainer	Wt	Div
1	x7539 DALI'S PICASSO	10 JAMIE MOTT	K SOUTHEY	59.5	
2	6x8x2 DISTILLERY	4 LACHLAN KING	BEN BRISBOURNE	59.5	3.9
3	x4522 GOOD LORDY ME	2 JASON MASKIELL	JACK LAING	59.5	5.0
4	5x995 GREAT OBSESSION	3 CARLEEN HEFEL	CRAIG BLACKSHAW	59.5	
5	39x65 KIRWANS BRIDGE	7 BEAU MERTENS	G MOLONEY	59.5	12.0
6	84025 SAXON BLOOD	9 J NOONAN	N MCPHERSON	59.5	
7	42957 TENSILE	6 B RAWILLER	N EADES	59.5	
8	256 BONCAPO	8 R WHEARTY	C MAHER	58.0	10.0
9	0734 JONQUIL	1 MR LUKE CARTWRIGHT (a1.5)	B SCOTT	57.5	
10	94263 WINTER GRACE	5 BAILEY KINNINMONT (a3)	P FOSTER	57.5	3.9

R2 | 16:50 |

Big Event Picnic Tables Handicap | BM70 | \$40,000

3040m

GOOD 4TURF

Tab	Form Horse	BP Jockey	Trainer	Wt	Div
1	32762 KARBURAN	8 C NEWITT	T B & N YOUNG	59.5	13.0
2	x7305 NATURAL RULER	2 JAMIE MOTT	ANTHONY & SAM FREEDMAN	59.5	21.0
3	94167 GENRICHERO	4 L CURRIE	M LAURIE	59.0	3.7
4	02010 STAR TESTYMONY	6 J NOONAN	SYMON WILDE	58.5	
5	43343 JEALOUS	5 BEAU MERTENS	M WALKER	56.0	5.0
6	x4964 WHISKY MOON	9 J MCNEIL	ALEXANDER RAE	54.0	3.3
7	83517 JENNI THE TANK	7 JETT STANLEY	SHANE JACKSON	54.0	
8	x2066 AMAWASHA	1 MR LUKE CARTWRIGHT (a1.5)	MITCHELL LEEK	54.0	
9	62545 COSMOS FACTORY	3 RYAN HOUSTON (a1.5)	SHANE JACKSON	54.0	

R3 | 17:25 |

Peninsula Kubota Maiden Plate | 3U MDN | \$42,500

1200m**GOOD 4TURF**

Tab	Form Horse	BP Jockey	Trainer	Wt	Div
1	45x KINGS COMMISSION	2 CARLEEN HEFEL	M, W & J HAWKES	59.5	21.0
2	8x070 LIGHTNING JOEY	9 RYAN HOUSTON (a1.5)	LOGAN MCGILL	59.5	
3	5x33 BURLEIGH	11 R WHEARTY	C MAHER	58.0	4.4
4	- FOXTROT CHARLIE	6 DYLAN DUNN	B SCOTT	58.0	
5	- INSPIRING	3 BEAU MERTENS	G EURELL	58.0	9.0
6	32334 VALEDICTORIAN	10 JAMIE MOTT	JULIUS SANDHU	58.0	4.4
7	0x7 WATTEN ASSETT	1 THOMAS STOCKDALE	S ZAHRA	58.0	11.0
8	x8670 IMMORTAL MATILDA	7 MS BREE TEMPLE (a4)	J SADLER	57.5	18.0
9	7050x SUN AND WAVES	5 DAKOTAH KEANE (a2)	MS B SCHREUDER	57.5	501.0
10	- FUNDAMENTAL NATURE	8 M J DEE	C MAHER	56.0	14.0
11	x66x0 IMZADA	4 J NOONAN	L & T Corstens & W Larkin	56.0	14.0

R4 | 18:00 |

The Big Screen Company Maiden Plate | 3F MDN | \$42,500

1200m**GOOD 4TURF**

Tab	Form Horse	BP Jockey	Trainer	Wt	Div
1	6 DETROIT DREAMING	9 J NOONAN	G EURELL	57.0	
2	- HOT SPIRIT	12 THOMAS STOCKDALE	S ZAHRA	57.0	
3	42 KOKO	11 JAMIE MOTT	M WALKER	57.0	5.0
4	7 LADY OF ALSACE	7 DAKOTAH KEANE (a2)	T NOONAN	57.0	
5	- MILOSEVIC	4 BEAU MERTENS	GAVIN BEDGGOOD	57.0	13.0
6	4 MISS MARANDA	3 L CURRIE	PETER G MOODY & KATHERINE COLEMAN	57.0	6.5
7	- MISS WAIKATO	10 CARLEEN HEFEL	PETER G MOODY & KATHERINE COLEMAN	57.0	
8	- PLATINUM RUSH	2 JETT STANLEY	J WARREN	57.0	
9	92 SKY WATCHER	6 J DAROSE	JACK LAING	57.0	
10	622 SOMERSAULT	5 M J DEE	G BEGG	57.0	2.6
11	8x73x SUPERGRACE	1 MR LUKE CARTWRIGHT (a1.5)	L & T Corstens & W Larkin	57.0	
12	3 TOY QUEEN	8 W GORDON	EMMA-LEE & DAVID BROWNE	57.0	13.0

R5 | 18:30 |

Brad Masters Plumbing Handicap | BM70 | \$40,000

1200m

GOOD 4TURF

Tab	Form Horse	BP Jockey	Trainer	Wt	Div
1	38x45 LET'SFACETHEMUSIC	4 MS OLIVIA EAST (a3)	M PRICE & M KENT	60.0	4.0
2	5659x MAGARTEN	1 THOMAS STOCKDALE	J HUNTER	60.0	6.0
3	9228x DARTS DALY	6 J NOONAN	SYMON WILDE	59.0	10.0
4	5x468 OCTRAIN	7 C NEWITT	MONICA CROSTON & GERRAD GILMOUR	58.5	
5	50147 ESECUTORE	2 M J DEE	BEN BRISBOURNE	58.0	
6	9x530 SMART LITTLE MISS	8 BEAU MERTENS	REECE GOODWIN	56.5	
7	46x36 IMMORTAL STAR	5 R WHEARTY	C MAHER	55.5	4.0
8	095x5 WHITE BEAR	3 MS BREE TEMPLE (a4)	MELISSA PAGE	55.5	7.0

R6 | 19:00 |

ModTech Group Electricians Handicap | 3 BM64 | \$40,000

1200m

GOOD 4TURF

Tab	Form Horse	BP Jockey	Trainer	Wt	Div
1	5x135 CHICAGO BLUES	4 JAMIE MOTT	J WARREN	60.0	3.6
2	535x9 WARRIOR SMILE	6 MR LUKE CARTWRIGHT (a1.5)	BEN, WILL & JD HAYES	60.0	
3	1x33x DIAMOND GUST	2 RYAN HOUSTON (a1.5)	M LAURIE	59.5	9.0
4	1 DUBAI ADVENTURE	5 M J DEE	ANTHONY & SAM FREEDMAN	59.5	9.0
5	13 ESM AHLI	3 L CURRIE	BEN, WILL & JD HAYES	59.5	4.4
6	x4219 HI VAL	8 THOMAS STOCKDALE	C MAHER	57.5	18.0
7	1x4 BRILLIANT HORIZON	1 J NOONAN	T NOONAN	57.0	9.0
8	1208x TORSHEEN	7 J MCNEIL	T BOND	57.0	

R7 | 19:30 |

The Devilbend Golf Course Handicap | BM70 | \$40,000

1500m

GOOD 4TURF

Tab	Form Horse	BP Jockey	Trainer	Wt	Div
1	0x925 BLAZING HARRY	7 BEAU MERTENS	M PRICE & M KENT	60.0	13.0
2	x2055 BRUNG KING	8 JAMIE MOTT	H DWYER	59.5	
3	00444 LETHAL THOUGHTS	9 R WHEARTY	C MAHER	59.0	
4	134x8 SUPER SOLAR	10 M J DEE	REECE GOODWIN	59.0	
5	84319 MACEDON ROSE	3 L CURRIE	BEN, WILL & JD HAYES	57.5	9.5
6	13423 WELCOMETOTHESHOW	4 RYAN HOUSTON (a1.5)	Tyler Donaldson-Aitken	57.5	3.2
7	15146 LADY POTATO HEAD	5 HANNAH EDGLEY (a2)	P STOKES	57.0	16.0
8	25123 RUSSIAN FRONT	2 J MCNEIL	ANDREA LEEK	56.0	16.0
9	x2315 SKETCH	1 MR LUKE CARTWRIGHT (a1.5)	ANTHONY & SAM FREEDMAN	54.0	3.6
10	86671 DIAMANDA	6 CARLEEN HEFEL	MICHAEL BINNEY	54.0	